UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA BARBARA

BERKELEY · DAVIS · IRVINE · LOS ANGELES · MERCED · RIVERSIDE · SAN DIEGO · SAN FRANCISCO



SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES and PHYSICAL FACILITIES

CONTRACTING SERVICES
Building 439

Santa Barbara, California 93106-1030 Telephone (805) 893-3356 Fax (805) 893-8592

SENT VIA:	FAX ON THIS DATE	
	HAND DELIVERY ON THIS DATE	
	FEDERAL EXPRESS ON THIS DATE	
	UNITED PARCEL SERVICE ON THIS DA	TI

HOLDERS OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

North Campus Faculty Housing Phase II Project No. FM110407L/986315 Addendum No. 6

September 23, 2011

Enclosed is ADDENDUM NO. 6 to the Construction Documents on the above-captioned project.

Bid date is Thursday, September 29, 2011 at 2:30 PM to be held at:

CONTRACTING SERVICES

Facilities Management, Bldg. 439
Door #E, Reception Counter
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-1030.

Late arrivals shall be disqualified. Please allow time for unforeseen traffic delays, securing a parking permit and potential parking problems.

Greg Moore

Associate Director, Contracting Services

ADDENDUM NUMBER 6

to the

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

September 23, 2011

GENERAL

The following changes, additions or deletions shall be made to the following document(s) as indicated; all other conditions shall remain the same.

I. ADDENDUM NUMBER 5 (Dated 9/22/11)

Item No.

- 1. <u>5. Reports, 2) and 3)</u>: **Replace** 4 in its entirety:
 - "4. Driveways shall have a minimum thickness of 6 inches and walkways shall have a minimum thickness of 4 inches."

II. <u>INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO BIDDERS</u>

Item No.

- 1. <u>5. Reports, 2) and 3)</u>: **Add** to read in its entirety:
 - "4. Driveways shall have a minimum thickness of 6 inches and walkways shall have a minimum thickness of 4 inches."

III. SKETCHES

Item No.

1. **Add** the attached Architect Sketches 1 of 8, dated 9/23/11.

Sketch 1 of 8 Building 400A: Sections Sketch 2 of 8 Building 400B: Sections Sketch 3 of 8 Building 500B: Sections Sketch 4 of 8 Building 600A: Sections

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA BARBARA

Sketch 5 of 8	Building 600A: Reverse: Sections
Sketch 6 of 8	Building 600B: Sections
Sketch 7 of 8	Building 700A: Sections
Sketch 8 of 8	Building 700A: Reverse: Sections

IV. CLARIFICATIONS

Item No.

1. Metal studs and backing at soffit, drop ceilings, and ceiling attachment at rated floor assemblies are acceptable if fire rating and sound transmission levels are not compromised.

Item No.

2. Radon venting is not required in Recreation Building.

Item No.

3. Salvaging of native plants on site has already taken place and is complete.

Item No.

4. Water meters are to be provided and installed by the contractor at all 37 units and Recreation Building built-out in Phase II, as well as irrigation meters, all as shown in water improvement plans.

Item No.

5. Fire rated walls, floor/ceilings, and roof/ceiling assemblies may vary based on the actual location of the unit within the building. See "Building Floor Plans" (A3.11, A3.12, A4.11, A4.12, A5.11, A5.12, A6.11, A6.12, A6.13, A6.21, A6.22, A6.23, A7.11, A7.12, A7.13, A8.11, A8.12, A8.13, A8.21, A8.22, A8.23) and "Construction Notes" for additional information. In addition, refer to the "Building Section Keynotes" & "Build Section Notes" on the attached section sheets (A3.13, A4.15, A5.16, A6.16, A6.26, A7.16, A8.17, A8.27). The references will lead you to the "Building Floor Plans" (see above sheet numbers) and/or "Architectural Details" AAD1 and/or AAD2.

Item No.

6. Construction Stormwater Quality Section 01560, 1.05.B.9 requires the contractor to sample for pH and turbidity in accordance with the General Construction Permit.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA BARBARA

Item No.

7. Pad and Finish Floor elevations, as relate to foundation details, are accomplished per the attached Sketch titled Addendum 6 Precise Grading Plan (Sht 1) of 1.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 6

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION (FF) PER PLAN FG PER PLAN-= FF - 8" FLOOR SLAB THICKNESS = 11" OR 11.5" 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER NOTE: 1. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SLAB SECTION PER BASE THICKNESS = 4" GRAVEL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. 2. THIS SECTION SUPERCEDES PAD ELEVATIONS PAD ELEVATION INDICATED AT LOCATIONS WHERE BUILDINGS = FF-15" OR FF-15.5" ARE CONSTRUCTED PER THIS PLAN. PAD **ELEVATIONS AT FUTURE BUILDING LOCATIONS** REMAIN AS INDICATED PER PLAN. TYP. SLAB SECTION N.T.S.

© 2011

TYPICAL SLAB SECTION

SKETCH NO. :	1
SCALE:	NTS
PHASE :	2
JOB. NO. :	536-07-02
DATE :	09/23/11

TITLE: Addendum 6

Precise Grading Plan (Sht 1)

UCSB North Campus Faculty Housing - Phase II University of California, Santa Barbara Santa Barbara, California



600 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1470 Los Angeles, California 90017 tel 213 988 8802 ° fax 213 988 8803 www.fuscoe.com



GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES — REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION LEGEND

ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION
	ONE—HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	ONE—HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION	ON 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

DO	NOT	SCALE	PLANS .
	REVIS	SIONS	
NO.	DATE	DESCRIP	TION
			<u></u>

	G 400A: IONS	E ON UCSB
SHEET SCALE :	1/4" = 1'-0"	
PROJECT MANAGER :	RHA	
DESIGNER:	MC	_ 🗀
DRAWN BY:	RHA	
REVIEWED BY:		_>
1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		\blacksquare
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION :		I
JOB NUMBER :	2008145.15	9
CAD FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II_A3-15	_
DATE:	SHEET:	
9/23/11	A3.15	
UCSB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	
UCSB DRAWING #:	60-305	

William Hezmalhalch ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543 949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529 6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

925 463 1700 fax 925 463 1725



GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES — REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION LEGEND

	ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION
		ONE—HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
		ONE—HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION	ON 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

DO	NOT	SCALE	PLANS
	REVIS	SIONS	:
NO.	DATE	DESCRIP	TION
			<u></u>

BUILDING 400B: SECTIONS

ON UCSB

		_ ப
EET SCALE :	1/4" = 1'-0"	_ =
OJECT MANAGER :	RHA	— <u>Ц</u>
SIGNER :	MC	
AWN BY:	RHA	
VIEWED BY :		
T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		Δ
UED FOR CONSTRUCTION:		
3 NUMBER :	2008145.15	c
D FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II _A4-15	_ =
TE:	SHEET:	
9/23/11	A4.15	
SB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	■
SB DRAWING #:	60-305	

William Hezmalhalch ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543 949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529 6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

925 463 1700 fax 925 463 1725

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). 3 NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE — REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION — REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES — REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION LEGEND

ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION
	ONE-HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY - REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	ONE—HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION	ON 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

William Hezmalhalch

ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543

949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529 6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

fax 925 463 1725

925 463 1700

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

DO	NOT	SCALE	PLANS
	REVIS	SIONS	-
NO.	DATE	DESCRIF	PTION
			:
			<u></u>
			<u> </u>
			Ĺ

BUILDIN SECT		E ON UCSB
SHEET SCALE:	1/4" = 1'-0"	$ \thickapprox$
PROJECT MANAGER:	RHA	
DESIGNER:	MC	_ 🗀
DRAWN BY:	RHA	
REVIEWED BY:		
1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION:		 I
JOB NUMBER :	2008145.15	9
CAD FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II_A5-16	
DATE:	SHEET:	_
9/23/11	A5.16	NDON
UCSB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	
UCSB DRAWING #:	60-305	
	l .	

Sketch 3 of 8 Dated 9/23/11

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4)

PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R—3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION).

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

5 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2

9 ROOF TRUSSES - REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

10 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING - REFER TO DETAIL 13/ADD1.1

SECTION LEGEND

<u></u>	
ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION
	ONE-HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY - REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	ONE-HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY - REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE—RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708.
 ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/	RFFFR TO TITLE 24 REPORT
ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION	ON 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TH CAMPUS FACULTY HOUSING - PHASE

William Hezmalhalch

ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543

949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529

6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

fax 925 463 1725

925 463 1700

EACULTY HOUSING
SANTA BARBARA
STATEMENT OF CA

WHEN STATEMENT OF CA

UNIVERSITY OF CA

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC.
WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES
ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS
IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED,
CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR
ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH
ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF
THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD
WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS

טט	NOT	SCALE	PLANS
	REVIS	SIONS	
NO.	DATE	DESCRIF	PTION

BUILDING 600A: SECTIONS

		⊔
EET SCALE :	1/4" = 1'-0"	_ =
DJECT MANAGER :	RHA	— U
SIGNER:	MC	
AWN BY:	RHA	_
/IEWED BY :		_ >
BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		
UED FOR CONSTRUCTION :		
NUMBER :	2008145.15	C
) FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II_A6-16	_
Œ:	SHEET:	
9/23/11	A6.16	=
<i>5,</i> 2 <i>6,</i> 11	710.10	
SB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	- _
SB DRAWING #:	60-305	

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING - REFER TO DETAIL 13/ADD1.1 T.O.P. <u>KITCH</u>EN BUILDING 600A REVERSE : SECTIONS | 4 BUILDING 600A REVERSE : SECTIONS | 3 LOFT BDRM 2 <u>GARAGE</u> BUILDING 600A REVERSE : SECTIONS | 2 | BUILDING 600A REVERSE : SECTIONS | 1

BUILDING SECTION KEYNOTES

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES - REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION LEGEND

I		ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION
			ONE—HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	1		ONE-HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY - REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT

William Hezmalhalch

ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543

949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529

6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

fax 925 463 1725

925 463 1700

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS. NOT SCALE

DO	NOT	SCALE	PLANS
	REV	SIONS	
NO.	DATE	DESCF	RIPTION

BUILDING 600A: REVERSE: SECTIONS

Sketch 5 of 8 Dated 9/23/11

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES - REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING - REFER TO DETAIL 13/ADD1.1

SECTION LEGEND

ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION	
	ONE-HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY - REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
	ONE-HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY - REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT



fax 925 463 1725

925 463 1700

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

Ю	NOT	SCALE	PLANS	
REVISIONS				
10.	DATE	DES	CRIPTION	

BUILDING 600B:

ROJECT MANAGER: ROJECT MANAGER: RIGHA SIGNER: RAWN BY: RHA SVIEWED BY: ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: BB NUMBER: DB NUMBER:	HEET SCALE :	1/4" = 1'-0"	- -
RAWN BY: EVIEWED BY: ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: DB NUMBER: AD FILE NAME: O8145_PHASE II_A7-16 SHEET: 9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	ROJECT MANAGER :	RHA	
EVIEWED BY: ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: B NUMBER: AD FILE NAME: O8145_PHASE II_A7-16 SHEET: SHEET: ATE: SHEET: FM110407L/986315	SIGNER:	MC	
ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL: SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: B NUMBER: 2008145.15 08145_PHASE II_A7-16 SHEET: 9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	RAWN BY :	RHA	
SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION: 18 NUMBER: 2008145.15 AD FILE NAME: 08145_PHASE II_A7-16 ATE: SHEET: 9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	EVIEWED BY :		
DB NUMBER: 2008145.15 AD FILE NAME: 08145_PHASE II_A7-16 ATE: SHEET: 9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	T BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		A
AD FILE NAME: O8145_PHASE II_A7-16 SHEET: 9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION:		
SHEET: 9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	B NUMBER :	2008145.15	_ င
9/23/11 A7.16 CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	ND FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II_A7-16	
CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	NTE:	SHEET:	
CSB PROJECT #: FM110407L/986315	9/23/11	A7.16	
	o, _	, , , , , ,	
CSB DRAWING #: 60-305	CSB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	-⊬
	CSB DRAWING #:	60-305	

Sketch 6 of 8 Dated 9/23/11

UCSB

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES — REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION LEGEND

ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION
	ONE—HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	ONE—HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION	ON 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

William Hezmalhalch

ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543

949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529

6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

fax 925 463 1725

925 463 1700

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

DO	NOT	SCALE	PLANS		
	REVISIONS				
NO.	DATE	DESCRIP	TION		
			•		
			l		

BUILDING 700A: SECTIONS

UCSB

		_ ப
SHEET SCALE:	1/4" = 1'-0"	
PROJECT MANAGER :	RHA	
DESIGNER:	MC	
DRAWN BY:	RHA	
REVIEWED BY:		
1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION :		
JOB NUMBER :	2008145.15	S
CAD FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II_A8-17	
DATE:	SHEET:	
9/23/11	A8.17	
UCSB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	■⊔
UCSB DRAWING #:	60-305	$^ \sqsubset$

Sketch 7 of 8 Dated 9/23/11

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM DWELLING UNIT AND IT'S ATTIC BY MEANS OF A MIN. 1/2" GYP. BD. APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY A MINIMUM 5/8" TYPE—X GYP. BD. OR EQ. (CBC 406.1.4) PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BD. THROUGHOUT SPACES UNDER STAIRWAY SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN TYPE VB GROUP R-3 PER CBC 1009.5.3 (EXCEPTION). NON-RATED EXTERIOR WALL

| INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AAD1.1

1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL - REFER TO DETAIL 4/ADD1.1

6 NON-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY - REFER TO DETAIL 12/AAD1.1

7 DEPRESSED SLAB - REFER TO SLAB EDGE REFERENCE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 8 EAVE - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - REFER TO DETAIL 1/AD1.2 9 ROOF TRUSSES — REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ROOF TRUSS PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION LEGEND

ELEMENT	DESCRIPTION		
	ONE—HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		
	ONE—HOUR FIRE PARTITION ASSEMBLY — REFER TO COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		

BUILDING SECTION NOTES

- THESE BUILDING SECTIONS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE THE ARCHITECTURAL RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, INTERIOR VOLUME CONFIGURATIONS, AND BUILDING PROFILES. REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S PLANS AND CALCULATIONS FOR ALL FRAMING AND TRUSS INFORMATION.
- FIRE-RATED WALLS, FLOOR/CEILING, AND ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MAY VARY BASED ON THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF A UNIT WITHIN THE BUILDING. SEE COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BY CODE SECTION 708. 4. ALL SHAFTS AND VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED PER C.B.C. SECTION 310.8, 711 AND DETAILS ON SHEETS APD1&APD2

BUILDING INSULATION

ASSEMBLY	INSULATION REQUIREMENT
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES w/ ATTIC SPACE ABOVE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES OVER GARAGE:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
INTERIOR FIRE BARRIERS:	REFER TO TITLE 24 REPORT
NOTE: REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION	ON 07210 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

William Hezmalhalch

ARCHITECTS INC. 2850 REDHILL AVENUE SUITE 200 SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5543

949 250 0607 www.wharchitects.com fax 949 250 1529

6111 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD SUITE 495 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-5186

fax 925 463 1725

925 463 1700

© 2011 WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. IN THE EVENT OF UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE PLANS BY A THIRD PARTY, THE THIRD PARTY SHALL HOLD WILLIAM HEZMALHALCH ARCHITECTS, INC. HARMLESS.

<u> </u>	1401	OOTICE	1 27(110	
REVISIONS				
NO.). DATE DESCRIPTION			
			11011	
			į	

BUILDING 700A REVERSE: SECTIONS

		_ ᄔ
SHEET SCALE:	1/4" = 1'-0"	_ =
PROJECT MANAGER:	RHA	_ Ц
DESIGNER:	MC	
DRAWN BY:	RHA	
REVIEWED BY :		_>
1ST BLDG. DEPT. SUBMITTAL :		_ \
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION :		
JOB NUMBER :	2008145.15	$-\omega$
CAD FILE NAME :	08145_PHASE II_A8-27	_ =
DATE:	SHEET:	
9/23/11	A8.27	
		■☆
UCSB PROJECT #:	FM110407L/986315	_ =
UCSB DRAWING #:	60-305	

Sketch 8 of 8 Dated 9/23/11